
Parkland College (3-0) -vs- Ellsworth Community College (3-0)
03/21/26 at Mary Miller Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Parkland College 76

Ellsworth Community College 68

Date: 03/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Mary Miller Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Parkland College 35 41 76
Ellsworth Community College 28 40 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jaiden Martin * 34 11-27 1-5 11-13 1-7 8 2 1 0 0 1 34
20 Chris Bush * 26 3-6 0-1 6-6 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 1 12
24 Grant Chamberlain * 37 2-8 2-5 5-6 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 11
40 Nick Harrell * 30 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 8
22 Kodhi McStraw * 18 1-4 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
34 De'Shaun Tolever 28 2-5 0-2 2-4 0-7 7 4 0 0 0 0 6
10 Trey Welter 20 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jiovanny Garcia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-53 3-14 31-40 8-25 33 15 3 4 0 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 1-6   16.67% 12-16   75.00%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 2-8   25.00% 19-24   79.17%
Total 21-53   39.6% 3-14   21.4% 31-40   77.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Eesher Singh Sarai * 26 7-16 0-3 1-3 7-8 15 1 1 0 1 0 15
23 Jonovan Wilkinson * 32 3-11 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 0 0 0 8
33 Tanner Berggren * 29 2-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 7
14 Jacob Khounsourath * 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
9 William Taylor * 19 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 5 3 1 0 0 4
3 Alex Charlotin 22 7-16 0-1 5-11 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 0 19
11 Jayden Pretty 22 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 0 0 1 6
2 Christian Johnson 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
15 Collins Ngondu 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Chase Low 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dan Pembele 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Namiki Taira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ryland Ubben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McKale Mcgonigal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 188 27-70 4-14 10-18 17-24 41 24 9 4 2 1 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 1-6   16.67% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 16-39   41.03% 3-8   37.50% 5-11   45.45%
Total 27-70   38.6% 4-14   28.6% 10-18   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-10:14



1st Half Box Score
Parkland College 35

Ellsworth Community College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jaiden Martin 16 7-13 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 18
20 Chris Bush 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Grant Chamberlain 17 1-3 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
40 Nick Harrell 16 2-3 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
22 Kodhi McStraw 12 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
34 De'Shaun Tolever 16 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Trey Welter 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jiovanny Garcia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-27 1-6 12-16 4-13 17 6 1 3 0 1 35
40.7% 16.7% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Eesher Singh Sarai 19 5-10 0-1 0-1 3-3 6 1 1 0 1 0 10
23 Jonovan Wilkinson 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Tanner Berggren 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
14 Jacob Khounsourath 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 William Taylor 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Alex Charlotin 8 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
11 Jayden Pretty 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
2 Christian Johnson 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Collins Ngondu 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Chase Low 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dan Pembele 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Namiki Taira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ryland Ubben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McKale Mcgonigal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 1-6 5-7 7-9 16 9 4 2 1 1 28
35.5% 16.7% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Parkland College 41

Ellsworth Community College 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jaiden Martin 18 4-14 1-4 7-8 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 16
20 Chris Bush 20 3-5 0-1 6-6 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 12
24 Grant Chamberlain 20 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
40 Nick Harrell 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
22 Kodhi McStraw 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 De'Shaun Tolever 12 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
10 Trey Welter 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Jiovanny Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-8 19-24 4-12 16 9 2 1 0 2 41
38.5% 25.0% 79.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Eesher Singh Sarai 7 2-6 0-2 1-2 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Jonovan Wilkinson 15 3-7 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 8
33 Tanner Berggren 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Jacob Khounsourath 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
9 William Taylor 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 3 1 0 0 2
3 Alex Charlotin 14 6-15 0-1 2-7 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 14
11 Jayden Pretty 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Christian Johnson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Collins Ngondu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chase Low 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dan Pembele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Namiki Taira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ryland Ubben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 McKale Mcgonigal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 88 16-39 3-8 5-11 10-15 25 15 5 2 1 0 40
41.0% 37.5% 45.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Parkland College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ellsworth Community College
19:39 MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 19:17 2-0 V 2

19:03 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BERGGREN,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

18:40 FOUL  by BERGGREN,TANNER
MISS FT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 18:40
MISS FT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
18:20 TURNOVER  by BERGGREN,TANNER

STEAL  by MCSTRAW,KODHI 18:19
GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK(in the paint) 18:10 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MCSTRAW,KODHI --

17:57 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 17:31
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,NICK 17:25 6-5 V 1

17:13 MISS 3PTR by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

17:01 MISS 3PTR by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS 16:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:38 SUB IN by PRETTY,JAYDEN
16:38 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

TURNOVER  by HARRELL,NICK 16:34
16:33 STEAL  by PRETTY,JAYDEN
16:31 MISS LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:29 SUB IN by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
16:29 SUB OUT by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 16:19 8-5 V 3
16:07 MISS JUMPER by BERGGREN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
15:39 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
FOUL  by BUSH,CHRIS 15:39

15:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:39 MISS FT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 15:39
SUB IN by WELTER,TREY 15:39
SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK 15:39
SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 15:39

15:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
15:39 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER

MISS 3PTR by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 15:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:10
15:00 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 14:41 10-9 V 1
14:37 FOUL  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

MISS FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN

14:11 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX



SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK 13:48
SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS 13:48

13:41 FOUL  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 13:41 11-11
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 13:41 12-11 V 1

13:41 SUB IN by BERGGREN,TANNER
13:41 SUB OUT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
13:18 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:45 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRETTY,JAYDEN
12:43 MISS LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:40 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:37 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
11:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:58 SUB IN by PEMBELE,DAN
11:58 SUB OUT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 11:51
11:48 MISS JUMPER by BERGGREN,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by PEMBELE,DAN
11:42 MISS LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 11:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 11:28 15-11 V 4

11:14 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
10:45 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK 10:45 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK 10:45 17-13 V 4
GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK 10:45 18-13 V 5
SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI 10:45
SUB IN by BUSH,CHRIS 10:45
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 10:45
SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
10:45 SUB IN by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
10:45 SUB IN by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
10:45 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER
10:45 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
10:45 SUB OUT by PEMBELE,DAN

FOUL  by BUSH,CHRIS 10:30
10:30 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
10:30 18-15 V 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

SUB IN by GARCIA,JIOVANNY 10:30
SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS 10:30
MISS 3PTR by MCSTRAW,KODHI 10:04

10:04 BLOCK  by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

09:51 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --

09:44 FOUL  by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
GOOD FT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 09:44 19-15 V 4
GOOD FT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 09:44 20-15 V 5

09:44 SUB IN by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
09:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN



09:25 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

09:22 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 09:00
REBOUND OFF by MCSTRAW,KODHI --
MISS LAYUP by MCSTRAW,KODHI 08:55
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,NICK 08:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:42 MISS 3PTR by BERGGREN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint) 08:12 22-15 V 7

07:54 22-17 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCSTRAW,KODHI 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGGREN,TANNER
FOUL  by HARRELL,NICK 07:19

07:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:19 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
07:19 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
07:19 SUB IN by NGONDU,COLLINS
07:19 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
07:19 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
07:19 SUB OUT by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

SUB IN by WELTER,TREY 07:10
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN 07:10
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 07:10
SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 07:10
MISS LAYUP by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
06:31 FOUL  by PRETTY,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 06:20 24-19 V 5
FOUL  by WELTER,TREY 06:08

05:53 MISS JUMPER by PRETTY,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 05:29 26-19 V 7

05:10 26-21 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by NGONDU,COLLINS
MISS 3PTR by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by NGONDU,COLLINS
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN 04:33

04:33 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
04:33 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 04:33
SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
04:33 SUB IN by BERGGREN,TANNER
04:33 SUB OUT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
04:33 SUB OUT by NGONDU,COLLINS

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 04:14
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --

04:10 FOUL  by PRETTY,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 04:10 27-22 V 5
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 04:10 28-22 V 6

04:10 SUB IN by LOW,CHASE
04:10 SUB OUT by PRETTY,JAYDEN

SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI 04:09
SUB OUT by GARCIA,JIOVANNY 04:09

03:45 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 03:21

03:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:00 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN



-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
02:56 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)
02:36 FOUL  by BERGGREN,TANNER

MISS FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 02:36
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 02:36 29-24 V 5

02:20 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL  by LOW,CHASE

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 01:55 30-26 V 4
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 01:55 31-26 V 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK 01:55
SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
01:55 SUB OUT by LOW,CHASE
01:39 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BERGGREN,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 01:13 33-28 V 5

00:54 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 00:36 35-28 V 7

00:14 TURNOVER  by BERGGREN,TANNER
00:14 SUB IN by PEMBELE,DAN
00:14 SUB IN by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
00:14 SUB OUT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
00:14 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Parkland College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ellsworth Community College
19:48 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,CHRIS 19:20 37-30 V 7

19:09 37-32 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILLIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by BUSH,CHRIS 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

18:45 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
18:00 37-35 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCSTRAW,KODHI(in the paint) 17:33 39-35 V 4

17:20 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
STEAL  by BUSH,CHRIS 17:16

17:05 FOUL  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 17:05 40-35 V 5
GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 17:05 41-35 V 6

16:40 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by BUSH,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,CHRIS 16:10
REBOUND OFF by MCSTRAW,KODHI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:07

16:07 SUB IN by PRETTY,JAYDEN
16:07 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
15:56 MISS JUMPER by BERGGREN,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
15:46 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 15:46 42-35 V 7



MISS FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 15:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PRETTY,JAYDEN

15:29 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
-- REBOUND OFF by PRETTY,JAYDEN

15:24 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
14:58 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 14:39
SUB IN by WELTER,TREY 14:39
SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK 14:39
SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 14:39
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 14:32

14:32 BLOCK  by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by PRETTY,JAYDEN

14:24 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by PRETTY,JAYDEN

14:20 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
13:59 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

13:50 MISS LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 13:47
13:47 MISS FT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
13:47 42-42 GOOD FT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
13:47 SUB IN by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
13:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
13:47 SUB OUT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
13:47 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 13:21
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
13:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN 12:54
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint) 12:46 44-42 V 2
FOUL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN 12:43
SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK 12:43
SUB OUT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 12:43

12:43 SUB IN by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
12:15 MISS JUMPER by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:11 SUB IN by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:11 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
12:11 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
12:11 SUB OUT by PRETTY,JAYDEN
12:11 SUB OUT by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
12:11 SUB OUT by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 11:50
FOUL  by WELTER,TREY 11:39

11:36 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

11:31 44-45 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

11:09 FOUL  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
SUB IN by MARTIN,JAIDEN 11:09



SUB OUT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 11:09
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGGREN,TANNER
10:55 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

10:17 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

10:14 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 09:53 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by MARTIN,JAIDEN --

09:41 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,NICK --

09:26 FOUL  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 09:26 48-49 H 1
GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 09:26 49-49

09:12 49-51 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 09:12

09:12 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --

09:01 FOUL  by BERGGREN,TANNER
SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 09:01
SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY 09:01
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:56 51-51
ASSIST  by HARRELL,NICK --

08:51 51-53 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
08:24 51-55 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)
07:58 FOUL  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

GOOD FT by HARRELL,NICK 07:58 52-55 H 3
MISS FT by HARRELL,NICK 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI 07:58
SUB OUT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
07:58 SUB IN by PRETTY,JAYDEN
07:58 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
07:58 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER

FOUL  by MCSTRAW,KODHI 07:40
07:40 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
07:40 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

SUB IN by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 07:40
SUB OUT by MCSTRAW,KODHI 07:40
GOOD LAYUP by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint) 07:17 54-56 H 2

07:03 MISS 3PTR by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:49 54-58 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRETTY,JAYDEN(in the paint)
06:21 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 06:21 55-58 H 3
GOOD FT by BUSH,CHRIS 06:21 56-58 H 2

06:21 SUB IN by BERGGREN,TANNER
06:21 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
06:10 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by PRETTY,JAYDEN
FOUL  by HARRELL,NICK 06:05

06:05 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by BERGGREN,TANNER
06:05 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by BERGGREN,TANNER
06:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 FOUL  by BERGGREN,TANNER

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 05:41 57-60 H 3
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 05:41 58-60 H 2



FOUL  by BUSH,CHRIS 05:23
05:23 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
05:23 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:23 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
05:23 SUB OUT by PRETTY,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 05:06 60-61 H 1
04:53 TURNOVER  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

STEAL  by MARTIN,JAIDEN 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 04:49 62-61 V 1
FOUL  by WELTER,TREY 04:25

04:25 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
04:25 MISS FT by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT --
SUB IN by WELTER,TREY 04:25
SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
04:25 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,JAIDEN 04:11 65-61 V 4
04:02 MISS 3PTR by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
03:56 MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,CHRIS --
03:53 FOUL  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM

MISS FT by WELTER,TREY 03:53
GOOD FT by WELTER,TREY 03:53 66-61 V 5

03:36 MISS LAYUP by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
REBOUND DEF by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN --

03:31 FOUL  by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
MISS FT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 03:31
MISS FT by TOLEVER,DE'SHAUN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGGREN,TANNER
03:31 SUB IN by BERGGREN,TANNER
03:31 SUB IN by PRETTY,JAYDEN
03:31 SUB OUT by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB
03:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILLIAM
03:16 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 02:48
REBOUND OFF by WELTER,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
02:34 MISS 3PTR by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,JAIDEN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PRETTY,JAYDEN
01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
01:44 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SARAI,EESHER SINGH
01:34 MISS 3PTR by SARAI,EESHER SINGH

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JAIDEN --
01:04 FOUL  by WILKINSON,JONOVAN

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 01:04 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 01:04 68-64 V 4

01:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
01:04 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,JONOVAN
00:52 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
00:46 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)
00:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:44 SUB IN by KHOUNSOURATH,JACOB



00:44 SUB OUT by BERGGREN,TANNER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,JAIDEN(in the paint) 00:23 70-66 V 4

00:15 MISS LAYUP by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:12 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 00:12 71-66 V 5
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,GRANT 00:12 72-66 V 6

00:12 SUB IN by BERGGREN,TANNER
00:12 SUB IN by NGONDU,COLLINS
00:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CHRISTIAN
00:12 SUB OUT by PRETTY,JAYDEN
00:07 72-68 V 4 GOOD DUNK by CHARLOTIN,ALEX(in the paint)
00:06 FOUL  by NGONDU,COLLINS

GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 00:06 73-68 V 5
GOOD FT by MARTIN,JAIDEN 00:06 74-68 V 6
SUB IN by HARRELL,NICK 00:06
SUB OUT by BUSH,CHRIS 00:06

00:01 MISS 3PTR by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WELTER,TREY --

00:01 FOUL  by CHARLOTIN,ALEX
GOOD FT by WELTER,TREY 00:01 75-68 V 7
GOOD FT by WELTER,TREY 00:01 76-68 V 8
SUB IN by MCSTRAW,KODHI 00:01
SUB IN by BUSH,CHRIS 00:01
SUB OUT by WELTER,TREY 00:01
SUB OUT by HARRELL,NICK 00:01


